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Tuition and Fee Schedule-24/25

Tuition

Tuition is due and payable in full on July 1 of every year. Payment plan options available during the Online Enroliment process.

Annual Class/Grade per Month Annual Class/Grade per Month
(July - April) (July - April)

$8,025.00 Preschool, 2-day (2-3 year olds) $802.50 $21,180.00 Grade 1 $2118.00

$19,850.00 Preschool, 5-day (2-3 year olds) $1,985.00 $22,675.00 Grades 2 -8 $2,267.50

$11,5656.00 Preschool, 3-day (3-4 year olds) $1,155.60 $26,875.00 Grades 9 - 12 $2,687.50

$19,850.00 Preschool, 5-day (3-4 year olds) $1,985.00

$20,035.00 TK/Kindergarten (4-6 year olds) 2,003.50

$21,180.00 TK/Kindergarten (5-day) $2,118.00

Annual Fees

Annual, non-refundable fees offset the costs of enroliment, classroom and practical arts supplies, books, performances for the
students and the farm program. Fees are due June 1for the following school year.

Annual Class/Grade Annual Class/Grade

$405.00 Preschool (2 Day) $1120.00 Gradel

$600.00 Preschool (3 Day) $1,235.00 Grade 2-8

$660.00 Preschool (5 Day) $1580.00  Grade 9-12 (does not include Open Week Fee)
$890.00 TK/Kindergarten (4 Day)

$890.00 TK/Kindergarten (5 Day)

$10.00 All Students. Emergency Preparedness Fee (one time fee upon enroliment)

Other Costs

Annual Giving Campaign: This campaign launches in October of every year and we ask that all families participate.

After-School Program: After-school care is offered every week day until 5:30pm for students in Kindergarten - 8th grade. Hourly
rates range from $12 - $15.

Miscellaneous: These may include instruments and music lessons, field trips, after-school activities, sports teams, and high
school elective choices. Teachers may also recommend tutoring, external consultations or services at parents’ expense.

Tuition Assistance

In an effort to keep our community socio-economically diverse, we strive to accommodate as many requests for tuition
assistance as possible. Award amounts are based on assessment of a family's financial picture , including income/expenses,
assets, family size, etc., and evaluated by a second party company, FACTS, and our tuition assistance processor, Mission
Enrollment. Our Tuition Assistance Committee reviews all applications processed by FACTS and makes financial assistance
award decisions annually. Beginning December 1 of each year, one may apply for tuition assistance via Summerfield's website
under the Admissions tab. For those who are newly applying, tuition assistance grants are usually announced in conjunction
with decision letters. Please Note: With the exception of the 5-Day Kindergarten program, ECE Programs are not eligible for
tuition assistance.
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